P0/0001/9765

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: America - One Quality Construction Inc.
(PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)

Enclosed are an orig	ginal and one (1) copy of the arti	icles of incorporation ar	id a check for:	-
□ \$70.00 Filing Fee	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy ADDITIONAL C	□ \$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate of Status OPY REQUIRED	
FROM:	Scott Vining Name	(Printed or typed)	30000473 -12/18/01 *****78.	3 07936 01053009 75 *****78.75
	1400 March Land	ng Plwy, Suit	2 112	
	Jacksonnlle, Fi	3226 State & Zip		O1 DI
·	904 741 1709 Daytime 7	Celephone number	WHASSEE FLORIUA	FILED 01 DEC 18 AM 11: 06 SECRETARY OF STATE

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

FILED

ARTICLE I - Name

The name of the corporation shall be American-One Quality Construction, Inc.

01 DEC 18 AM 11:06

ARTICLE II – Principal Office

SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE FLORIDA

The principal place of business/mailing address is c/o Scott Vining, 1400 Marsh Landing Parkway, Suite 172, Jacksonville, Florida 32250.

ARTICLE III - Purpose

The purpose of the corporation and object or purposes to be transacted, promoted or carried on by American-One Quality Construction, Inc. is any lawful act or activity for which corporations may be organized under the laws of the United States and of this State.

ARTICLE IV - Shares

The total number of shares of capital stock which the Corporation shall have authority to issue is one hundred thousand (100,000) shares of the par value of one cent (\$0.01).

ARTICLE V - Initial Director

The initial director of this Corporation is Scott Vining.

ARTICLE VI – Registered Agent

The name and address of the initial registered agent is Scott Vining, 1400 Marsh Landing Parkway, Suite 112, Jacksonville, FL 32250.

ARTICLE VII - Incorporator

The name and address of the incorporator to these Articles of Incorporation is Scott Vining, 1400 Marsh Landing Parkway, Suite 112, Jacksonville, FL 32250.

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment of registered agent and agree to act in this capacity.

Signature/Incorporator

Date

17 Dic 01

Date

17 Dic 01

Date